Perform all legal services in a manner consistent with 

professional and ethical standards required by the Utah Rules of Professional Conduct. 

SECTION 3: COMPENSATION AND BILLING 

3.1. Hourly Rate: The District shall compensate the Attorney for all legal services 

rendered at a rate of One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($175.00) per hour (the "Hourly 

Rate"). This Hourly Rate is guaranteed for the entire initial term of this Agreement. 

3.2. Billing: The Attorney shall submit invoices to the District on a monthly basis. 

Invoices shall itemize all time spent, detailing the date, the amount of time expended (billed in